

**Rock River Water Reclamation District
Fairview Ave and Guilford Rd Sewer Replacement, Capital Project No. 1605
Bid Opening: Wednesday, September 23, 2015 @ 10:00 a.m.**

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		GO Excavating, Inc.		Fischer Excavating, Inc.		N-Trak Group LLC		Stenstrom Excavation and Blacktop Group	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Sanitary Sewer, 8" PVC SDR 26 ASTM-D2241 / D3139	120	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 37,920.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 31,200.00
2	Sanitary Sewer, 10" PVC SDR 35 ASTM-D3034 / D3212	255	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 80,580.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 47,685.00	\$ 169.80	\$ 43,299.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 68,850.00
3	Sanitary Sewer, 10" PVC SDR 26 ASTM-D2241 / D3139	503	LF	\$ 270.00	\$ 135,810.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 158,948.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 114,684.00	\$ 171.80	\$ 86,415.40	\$ 390.00	\$ 196,170.00
4	Bore & Jack Setup	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 11,922.20	\$ 11,922.20	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
5	Steel Casing Pipe - 24"	40	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 345.70	\$ 13,828.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 17,000.00
6	Sanitary Manhole to be Abandoned - 4' Dia.	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 598.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 1,053.30	\$ 2,106.60	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
7	Sanitary Manhole to be Removed - 4' Dia.	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,803.00	\$ 3,803.00	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	Sanitary Manhole to be Removed & Replaced - 4' Dia.	2	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,335.00	\$ 18,670.00	\$ 11,473.20	\$ 22,946.40	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 19,700.00
9	Sanitary Manhole - 4' Dia.	2	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,456.00	\$ 14,912.00	\$ 7,458.40	\$ 14,916.80	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Service Reconnection - 4" Dia.	8	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,798.00	\$ 46,384.00	\$ 4,031.00	\$ 32,248.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 24,800.00
11	Water Main Adjustment, Sta. 0+12 & 0+37	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 10,681.80	\$ 10,681.80	\$ 14,370.00	\$ 14,370.00
12	Water Main Adjustment, Sta. 1+96 & 2+04	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,166.00	\$ 23,166.00	\$ 10,413.40	\$ 10,413.40	\$ 12,730.00	\$ 12,730.00
13	Water Main Adjustment, Sta. 100+12	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,868.00	\$ 9,868.00	\$ 6,209.00	\$ 6,209.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
14	Water Main Adjustment, Sta. 3+16	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,868.00	\$ 9,868.00	\$ 10,889.00	\$ 10,889.00	\$ 7,235.00	\$ 7,235.00
15	Water Main Linestop - 6"	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,726.00	\$ 5,726.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00
16	Water Main Linestop - 12"	2	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 17,900.00
17	Inlet Type 700 Remove & Replace	1	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 1,421.80	\$ 1,421.80	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
18	Aggregate Base Course - 5"	680	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 14,008.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,200.00
19	HMA - 4 1/2"	322	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 10,626.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 9,338.00	\$ 81.90	\$ 26,371.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,270.00
20	HMA - 5 1/2"	286	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,868.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 29,172.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,440.00
21	HMA Surface Course Removal & Replacement - 1 1/2"	2005	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 36,090.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 48,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,100.00	\$ 44.30	\$ 88,821.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 46,115.00
22	PCC Pad Removal	124	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,472.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,666.00
23	PCC Pad Replacement - 6"	124	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 7,564.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,432.00	\$ 82.40	\$ 10,217.60	\$ 64.00	\$ 7,936.00
24	Comb. Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal & Replacement	112	FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 7,000.00
25	PCC Driveway Removal & Replacement	61	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 5,063.00	\$ 140.40	\$ 8,564.40	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,710.00
26	PCC Sidewalk Removal & Replacement	384	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 5,068.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,760.00
27	Chainlink Fence Removal & Replacement - 4'H	39	FT	\$ 14.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 514.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 585.00
28	Chainlink Fence Removal & Replacement - 5'H	90	FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,215.00
29	Chainlink Single Leaf Swing Gate - 5'H x 4'W	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 236.30	\$ 236.30	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
30	Chainlink Double Leaf Swing Gate - 4'H x 8'W	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 446.80	\$ 446.80	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
31	Chainlink Double Leaf Swing Gate - 5'H x 8'W	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 393.80	\$ 393.80	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
32	Temporary Chainlink Fence - 5' Min.	213	FT	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,556.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 1,043.70	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,704.00
33	Inlet and Pipe Protection	11	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 1,562.00	\$ 179.30	\$ 1,972.30	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,870.00
34	Silt Fence	328	FT	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 1,541.60	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,460.00
35	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 8,373.80	\$ 8,373.80	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
36	Tree Removal	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 746.00	\$ 746.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
37	Restoration	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,780.00	\$ 16,780.00	\$ 17,619.00	\$ 17,619.00	\$ 21,425.00	\$ 21,425.00
38	6' Tall Thuja Occidentalis ("Toedmy" Arborvitae)	8	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 346.50	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 3,104.00
39	Hot Mix Asphalt, 2"	72	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 27.30	\$ 1,965.60	\$ 43.25	\$ 3,114.00
TOTAL					\$ 526,370.00		\$ 524,999.00		\$ 528,351.00		\$ 540,822.70		\$ 621,279.00